Metal Oxide Film Resistors
Page <1> 25/04/12  V1.1
Performance Specifications:
Temperature Coefficient : ±350 PPM / °C
Short-Time Overload : Normal size : ∆R / R ≤ ±(1% + 0.05 Ω), with no evidence of mechanical damage

86.6
88.7
91     90.9
93.1
95.3
97.6
Resistance Preferred Value Range
Above values in accordance with IEC Publication 63 (1963) and BS2488
Metal Oxide Film Resistors
Page <4> 25/04/12  V1.1
Part Number Table
Resistance Value Part Number
10R MOR0S2J0100A50
15R MOR0S2J0150A50
22R MOR0S2J0220A50
33R MOR0S2J0330A50
47R MOR0S2J0470A50
68R MOR0S2J0680A50
100R MOR0S2J0101A50
150R MOR0S2J0151A50
220R MOR0S2J0221A50
330R MOR0S2J0331A50
470R MOR0S2J0471A50
680R MOR0S2J0681A50
1K MOR0S2J0102A50
1K5 MOR0S2J0152A50
2K2 MOR0S2J0222A50
3K3 MOR0S2J0332A50
4K7 MOR0S2J0472A50
6K8 MOR0S2J0682A50
10K MOR0S2J0103A50
15K MOR0S2J0153A50
22K MOR0S2J0223A50
33K MOR0S2J0333A50
47K MOR0S2J0473A50
10R MOR01SJ0100A10
15R MOR01SJ0150A10
22R MOR01SJ0220A10
33R MOR01SJ0330A10
47R MOR01SJ0470A10
68R MOR01SJ0680A10
100R MOR01SJ0101A10
220R MOR01SJ0221A10
330R MOR01SJ0331A10
470R MOR01SJ0471A10
680R MOR01SJ0681A10
Resistance Value Part Number
1K MOR01SJ0102A10
1K5 MOR01SJ0152A10
2K2 MOR01SJ0222A10
3K3 MOR01SJ0332A10
4K7 MOR01SJ0472A10
6K8 MOR01SJ0682A10
10K MOR01SJ0103A10
15K MOR01SJ0153A10
22K MOR01SJ0223A10
33K MOR01SJ0333A10
47K MOR01SJ0473A10
10R MOR03SJ0100A19
15R MOR03SJ0150A19
22R MOR03SJ0220A19
33R MOR03SJ0330A19
47R MOR03SJ0470A19
68R MOR03SJ0680A19
100R MOR03SJ0101A19
150R MOR03SJ0151A19
220R MOR03SJ0221A19
330R MOR03SJ0331A19
470R MOR03SJ0471A19
680R MOR03SJ0681A19
1K MOR03SJ0102A19
1K5 MOR03SJ0152A19
2K2 MOR03SJ0222A19
3K3 MOR03SJ0332A19
4K7 MOR03SJ0472A19
6K8 MOR03SJ0682A19
10K MOR03SJ0103A19
15K MOR03SJ0153A19
22K MOR03SJ0223A19
33K MOR03SJ0333A19
47K MOR03SJ0473A19
Metal Oxide Film Resistors
Page <5> 25/04/12  V1.1

127 11 205 31 332 51 536 71 866 91
130 12 210 32 340 52 549 72 887 92
133 13 215 33 348 53 562 73 909 93
137 14 221 34 357 54 576 74 931 94
140 15 226 35 365 55 590 75 953 95
143 16 232 36 374 56 604 76 976 96
147 17 237 37 383 57 619 77 - -
150 18 243 38 392 58 634 78 - -
154 19 249 39 402 59 649 79 - -
158 20 255 40 412 60 665 80 - -
Multiplier Code (for 5% Marking)
Code A B C D E F G H X Y Z
Multiplier 100 101 102 103 104 105 106 107 10-1 10-2 10-3
Standard E-96 Series Resistance Value Code (for 5% Marking)
Resistance Value Part Number
22R MOR07WJ0220B09
33R MOR07WJ0330B09
47R MOR07WJ0470B09
68R MOR07WJ0680B09
100R MOR07WJ0101B09
150R MOR07WJ0151B09
220R MOR07WJ0221B09
330R MOR07WJ0331B09
470R MOR07WJ0471B09
680R MOR07WJ0681B09
1K MOR07WJ0102B09
1K5 MOR07WJ0152B09
Part Number Table
Resistance Value Part Number
2K2 MOR07WJ0222B09
3K3 MOR07WJ0332B09
4K7 MOR07WJ0472B09
6K8 MOR07WJ0682B09
10K MOR07WJ0103B09
15K MOR07WJ0153B09
22K MOR07WJ0223B09
33K MOR07WJ0333B09
47K MOR07WJ0473B09
68K MOR07WJ0683B09
100K MOR07WJ0104B09
Metal Oxide Film Resistors
Page <6> 25/04/12  V1.1